BOLENS S HP TILLER

# = SEE FIG. 2, PAGE 4
DR BREAKDOWN

TINE EXTENSIONS
(OPTIONAL)




MODEL 2150 = Type 01 and Serial Number 0200101 thru 0399999

=
L

2

E.—-

el DESCRIPTION . e DESCRIPTION e
MNO. REQD. NO. NO. REQD.
1723580 ﬂmil ) e 1 58 1185548 Screw, Mo 10-24 = 578
1727383 Decal i i 29 1 Thread Cutting (2) (3) . ... 2
172800  Decal (Inatrections) (3) . . 1 80 1723518 Decal (Caution) ......... 1
2 1115815 Machine Screw . . ........ 2 81 1100778 Capscrew, SM18-18 = 1-3/4 _ | 4
3 Congole (1) ............ 1 82 1100348 Coltter Pin, 18 = 304 .., .. 4
1T273T Consola (3} ....._... .. o= 1 83 TNMZM3 Tiee LeftHand . . ........ a8
A :?'.El-'lu-l Consgle rdl'q:ir;:'l ek 1 E Hu:m T Haly .. ... :.;
723864 TW 00043 Capscrew, 38-16 = 1-1/4 | 1
B i e e ey 1 G 1712714 Tine RightHand . . . ... ... ]
5 1527 EnobOnly ............ 1 BT 1713257 Extension Hub An-rnw -
6 1103958 Flal Washer, Mo. 10 (2) 2 68 171073 Clevis Pin, 38 = 2 . 2
T 1185888 External Lockwasher Mut . . . 2 69 1708593 Clevis Pin, 48 = 1-5/3 2
8 1723510 Decal (Logo) i“ ..... i 1 T ITIB0M1S Beli Guide . ... .. ... 1
1727378 Decal (Loge) (2)(3) . . ... .. 1 71 1121509 Hex Nut, 27818 . . 10
B 1T23T22  Upper W, - 1 T2 1T247TTO Framea Assembly (1) .. .. .. 1
17200131  Upper Handle, LH. {3} . ... 1 17200388 Frlrmm;m (3L 1
10 1724774 Cross Member Assembly 73 1110110 Lock Mut 1/2-13 | 2
1 e 1 T4 1T23TIM Depth Shos . . . 1
11 1110108 Lock Mut, 1/4-20 . ....... - 4 18233 Heox Nut, 1/2-13 ...... 2
12 1723721 Upper Handle, RH. (1) .. _ . 1 T8 1107385 Fiat Washes, 1/2 4
1729130 Upper Handks, RLH. (3) .. .. 1 TP I1TEITZS Whesl and Tire . . . . .. 2
13 17247868 Control Aod Assembly (1) . . 1 T8 1700080 &:gwan 1/2-13 = 2-3/4 2
14 1182583 Hex Mut, S/M1M18-18, ... ... : B8 TO 1723830 g s e 2
15 1100348 Cotter A2 =304 ..., & B0 1TO0E30 Furrow Opener | 1
16 1724761 Lower Control Rod (1) . .. . . 1 81 1702422 Tmi Shank . . . .. 1 1
1T 1724780 Cleds Pim (1) .. ... .. 1 B2 1100254 Flat Washer, 1/4 .. .. 2
18 1724766 Hvutnmin-m-;{:] ; 1 B3 1106845 Capacrew, 1/4-20 = 1-1/4 . 2
19 17170708 Lock Mul, 38-16 . . ....... 18 B4 1111288 r.‘.‘-'miuﬂ'-nﬂ
20 1110107 Lock Mut, 5118-18 [] T L e T 1
21 17247859 P 1) . ..o e 1 R | R e 1
22 1T2XaET i) 1 B8 1185280 -E-utl-ufFin 32 = 1-172 1
23 107383  Fiat Washer, R ] BT 12581 Castle Nut, 3d-16 , . . . . 1
24 1111614 Capscrow, 3816 =3 (1) ... 1 B8 17231894 Spacer . .. . . = 1
25 1T24TT8 Control Lever Assy. (1) .. . . 1 89 1T02258 WaveWasher ... ....... i
26 ﬁ'h!&ﬁ B i ok o R B e 1 ﬁ H‘mﬂ L R T |
27T 100 Round Head Maching T3] O-Ring . L
Sorew, 1/4-30 = 1-2/4 (1) {3) 4 82 1TEOTM Bt-lplg'uu
28 1185555 Pan Head Screw, Mo SR (2 .......... 1
Mo B2 =42 {1) ....... 5 1720085 Siep {imecl. Rat
¥ 1TEITED Lmul-hndl-lu ........ 2 Mo, 53 1
1727391 Lower Handle (2) 2 83 1720387 Sleove Wear . . ... ... ... 1
17201209 Lower Handle (3) . ....... 2 Sd 1185218 Foll Pin, 1/4 = 1-1/8 1
30 1723TTO Ball Cower .. ...... 1 85 1703011 Elpﬂnn Cotter . . _ . . 1
31 1800367 Dvive Bedt, 33 .. ........ 1 B 1T PMn ... ... ... i
32 1111801 Capscrew, 1/4-20 = 1-3/4 __ | -4 a7 1 -:aum-unnu W 1
A3 1100241 Lockwasher, 174 ... .. . _ . 2 1718021 cwrdnw!suél 1
24 1104303 Square Key, 316=1 .., .. 1 98 1711306 Fiat Washer, 516 (Special) 1
A5 1TIITEZ Belt Guide Assembly . . .. .. 1 80 1716033 o Spring . . . .. 1
S TTETRE] SpEclr . . . ....-cc0sses 2 100 1714537 Sphencal Waaher . . . . . . . 1
AT MM Step Sheave . . .......... 1 101 170926 Spring, Extension . . ... ... 1
38 1182554 Set Screw, 5716-18 = 5718 2 102 1716027 ol Screw, AB-16= 1. . . 2
38 - & Stratton 103 1100255 Washer, 5/16 . . _ ... .. 1
ne IR . ......... 1 104 1718030 Shifter Aem . . ... .. e 1
40 1TE2065 Hood Brackel . ... ....... 1 1058 1716028 |dier Arm, Forsard . . . . . 1
41 1118378 Screw, 571618 = /2 . ... .. i 108 1710567 Icher Pulley . . . . . . o ]
42 1100242 Lockwasher, 5718 .. ... . B 107 1715104 Bedt Guide . ... ... .. 1
43 1721687 Hu-l:# ............... . 1 108 1100048 Capscrew, 3B-16=2 . 1
44 1723539 |5HPH1] ...... 1 108 1TI6004 Spacer .. ........ ; 1
45 17235, X 1 110 1100257 Flat Washer, 1/2 1
46 1TZI064 Hood A N 1 111 1100084 Capscrow. 1/2-13 = 1-1/2 _ 1
47  MO3AT Sei Screw, 1/4-20 = 174 2 112 117008913 Capscrew, 3B-16 =78 _ . . 2
48 18028 Pulley .. .. ... . _..._.. 1 113 1724847 Special Wasker . . . . . 2
48 1104438  Woodrull Key, 1/8 = &8 1 114 1100086 w«-— AB-16 = 1-3M4 | | . 2
S0 1Tis0M V-Belt 31° .. .... 1 115 1408025 & Clip 1
51 1185498 Lock Mul V213 . ........ 1 176 1716019 m« Shift Lever Rod (2) @ 1
E2 "TME02 Sheave . ... ... 1 117 1T2727A Lo (2 (3). . 1
ﬂ 1%% Bait Guide R e 1 ng 1100798 Capscrew. 5/16-18 = 'IE;E{I} 4
______ 8 11 1727300 Upper Handle Assy. 1
55 1100047 E-lp-l-nr- :lm-m- =172 . 4 120 1703530 Gop............ oy o 2
86 100256 Flal Washer, 38 _ .. .. __ . 1 121 11159588 Machine Sorew,
57 1Me0aT w ............... 1 1A-30= 11202 . .o vnn s 4
58 1Te028 | Arm, Aeverse . ..., .. 1 122 107381  Flat Washer, 174 (2)(3) . B
n

3

al Mumbers 0200101 thiu 02999909
Mumbars OR00101 theu 03959595

i

“Purchase Parts from your Briggs 8 Stration Outlet



BOLENS5SHP TILLER MODEL 2150 = Type 01 and Serial Number 0200101

' @t @,I thru 0399999
@@ﬁ:‘ht
e A
vl
ﬁ' ., n

REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO.

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQD. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQD.
1 1712858 GCear Cass .. ..... 00004 1 15 1100277  Woodnufl Key, 318 = 7/8 . . 1
s 182682 Breather. . . . P 2 16 1722183 Worm Shaft . ... .. By 1
3 1720390 Spiral Gear 35T . . 1 17 185276 Bearing Cup . : 2
4 1100242 Lockwasher, 57116 . .. 3 18 1185275 Bearing Cone ... ... £
5 1185876 Siud SM6-18=1-1/4..... ) 18 1704682 Drive Pin, 1/8=1 . . 1
& 1110907 Lock Mut, 5(15—15 ....... 3 20 1185267 O-Ring. . ....c0..- |
T 1T0E014  Dost Sead | =y ML LA 2 21 1712583 Plug TRy gt e ofs 1
B 1713181 Seal Washer .. .......... ) 22 1118733 Retaining Ring .. ..... e 1
@ 1705400 DustfSeal . .. ......-...- 2 23  1Ti12581 Castle Mul 274-16 . . i
10 11685285 Ol Seal .. ... 2 24 1105678 Fipe Plug. 38 NPT . ., 1
11 11687187 Meedls Bearing . ........ 2 25 1Ti1385 TineShah ......... i 1
12 1722068 QGear Case Cover ... ... 1 26 100276 Woodnull Mey, 1/4=7/8, ... 1
13 1185553 O-Rimg...... T o 1 27 NETTT OlBell . ..... .00 . 1
14 1185269 Retaining Ring i 2

Figure 2 GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY

PART
REF. NO. DESCRIPTION

" JT=1L Left Hand Cultivator Blads

2 JT-1R  Right Hand Cultivator Blacde

*3 JT=3 Baddiar Plate

4 JT-2L Left Hand Bedder Brachet

5 JT-2R  Right Hand Bedder Brackea!

*8 JT-4 Adjustment Plate
T 1100805 1/4-20" = 34" Hex Hd. Capscraw
8 100241 174" Lockwasher
8 1186228 1/4-30" Hax Mut

*‘Qrdaer Parts From: Til-Row Inc.
142208 Induatry
Houston, Tox 77045

|
Figure 3 MODEL 6868 TIL-ROW ATTACHMENT (Optional)



